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Workplace Relations Act 1996 — Schedule 1
Post Election Report

Australian Nursing Federation

ELECTIONS COVERED IN THIS REPORT

Election Decision No/s. E2008/243

RULES

Rules used for the election : 145V: alterations of 26/5/2008 (D2007/117).
Replaces 29/4/2008 version.

Rules difficult to apply/interpret: None

Model Rule reference (if any) : N/a

ROLL OF VOTERS

Total number of voters on roll : 34 149
Number of apparent work place addresses : 170 (0.5%)
Number of non-current addresses 763

Other matters pertaining to the roll : Nil

(Please note - ANF unable to provide the number of workplace addresses. 3400 random
addresses from the roll were checked with only 16 identified as workplaces (0.5%)).

IRREGULARITIES

Details of written allegations of irregularities: Nil
Action taken by AEC : N/a
Other irregularities identified/action taken:  Nil

ATTACHMENTS

Declaration of Results for Uncontested Offices

Declaration of Results for Contested Offices

Tracey Gaw
Returning Officer

18 December 2008



Australian Nursing Federation
2008 Queensland Branch Election

DECLARATION OF RESULTS FOR CONTESTED OFFICES

Results of the election for the following offices conducted in accordance with the provisions of the Workplace

Relations Act 1996 and the rules of the organisation.

E2008/E 243

Queensland Branch

Total number of persons on the roll of voters

Ballot papers issued

Duplicate ballot papers issued

TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS ISSUED

Ballot papers / envelopes returned for scrutiny

Less ballot papers / envelopes rejected at preliminary scrutiny

TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS ADMITTED TO SCRUTINY
Percentage of ballot papers returned to number issued
Ballot papers returned as unclaimed mail

Ballot papers not returned

Branch Vice-President

Candidates

BURGESS, Julie
JONES, Sally-Anne

Total votes
Formal ballot papers
Informal ballot papers

| declare Sally-Anne Jones elected.

Branch Executive Member (4)

Candidates

CADIGAN, Sue
VOLP, Kym
GARD, Julie
JACKSON, Phillip
BONE, Steve
LEWIS, David
COOK, Barbara
DORRON, Cheryl
PITMAN, Sue

Total votes
Formal ballot papers
Informal ballot papers

| declare Sue Cadigan, David Lewis, Sue Pitman and Kym Volp elected.

34149
34149

34151
5064
284

4780
14%
402
28685

Votes

1909
2720

4629
4629
151

Votes

2662
2823
1966
1961
1774
2048
1506
1086
2563

18389
4712
68
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Branch Councillor (18)

Candidates

BENN, Celine
DOUGLASS, Lesley
TAGGART, Katy
RAINES, Astrid R
SHEPHERD, Karen
CLANCY, Judy
STEER, Bronwyn
BALLANTYNE, Jennifer
PORTELLI, Robert
BURGESS, Julie
DORRON, Cheryl
BONE, Steve

LEWIS, David
MITCHELL, Simon Andrew
EVANS, Jane Lesley
COOK, Barbara
MIDDLETON, Louise May
CADIGAN, Sue
EALES, Sandra
COCKS, Christine
KRUSE, Lesleigh Joan
JACKSON, Phillip
MATTHEWS, Judy
MAIDENS, Lynda
VOLP, Kym

GARD, Julie
PETERSEN, Sheryn
MASKELL, Lucynda
PITMAN, Sue

Total votes
Formal ballot papers
Informal ballot papers

Votes

2119
2873
3100
2182
3064
2509
1994
1855
1857
3356
2241
3091
3331
3118
2357
3051
2954
3398
2672
2740
1787
2963
2456
2459
3376
3267
2487
3110
3740

79507
4684
96

| declare Steve Bone, Julie Burgess, Judy Clancy, Christine Cocks, Barbara Cook, Lesley Douglass, Sandra Eales, Jane Lesley
Evans, Julie Gard, Phillip Jackson, Lynda Maidens, Lucynda Maskell, Judy Matthews, Louise May Middleton, Simon Andrew
Mitchell, Sheryn Petersen, Karen Shepherd and Katy Taggart elected.

Tracey Gaw
Returning Officer

Australian Electoral Commission

17 December 2008
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Branch Councillor (18)

Candidates

BENN, Celine
DOUGLASS, Lesley
TAGGART, Katy
RAINES, Astrid R
SHEPHERD, Karen
CLANCY, Judy
STEER, Bronwyn
BALLANTYNE, Jennifer
PORTELLI, Robert
BURGESS, Julie
DORRON, Cheryl
BONE, Steve

LEWIS, David
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3356
2241
3091
3331
3118
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3051
2954
3398
2672
2740
1787
2963
2456
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3267
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| declare Steve Bone, Julie Burgess, Judy Clancy, Christine Cocks, Barbara Cook, Lesley Douglass, Sandra Eales, Jane Lesley
Evans, Julie Gard, Phillip Jackson, Lynda Maidens, Lucynda Maskell, Judy Matthews, Louise May Middleton, Simon Andrew
Mitchell, Sheryn Petersen, Karen Shepherd and Katy Taggart elected.

Tracey Gaw
Returning Officer

Australian Electoral Commission

17 December 2008
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Australian Nursing Federation
2008 Queensland Branch Election

DECLARATION OF RESULTS FOR UNCONTESTED OFFICES

Results of the election for the following offices conducted in accordance with the provisions of the
Workplace Relations Act 1996 and the rules of the organisation.

E2008/E 243
Queensland Branch
Branch Secretary

Candidate
HAWKSWORTH, Gay

Branch Assistant Secretary

Candidate
MOHLE, Beth

Branch President

Candidate
GERAGHTY-RUDD, Desley

As the number of nominations accepted did not exceed the number of positions to be filled, | declare
the above candidates elected.

Tracey Gaw
Returning Officer

27 October 2008
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[2008] AIR 699 PR983079

Workplace Relations Act 1996
5.189 RAO Schedule - arrangement for conduct of an election

Australian Nursing Federation

(E2008/243)
T. NASSIOS
DEPUTY INDUSTRIAL REGISTRAR MELBOURNE, 3 SEPTEMBER 2008
Arrangement for conduct of election.

DECISION

[1]

On 29 August 2008, the Queensland Branch of the abovenamed organisation lodged in the

Industrial Registry the prescribed information in relation to an election for the following offices:

[2]

Branch Secretary

Branch Assistant Secretary
Branch President

Branch Vice President

Branch Executive Members (4)
Branch Councillors (18)

I am satisfied that an election for the abovenamed offices is required to be held under the rules

of the organisation and, under subsection 189(3) of Schedule 1 of the Workplace Relations Act 1996, |
am making arrangements for the conduct of the election by the Australian Electoral Commission.

Printed by authority of the Commonwealth Government Printer
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QUEENSLAND
Nurses’ Union

The union for nurses and midwives
IN ASSOCIATION WITH AUSTRALIAN NURSING FEDERATION QLD. BRANCH

ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE SECRETARY, G.RPO.BOX 1289, BRISBANE, Q, 4001.

Just Rewards for Professional Care

IN REPLY PLEASE QUOTE: All enquiries regarding this
26 August 2008 correspondence should be directed to:
Deputy Industrial Registrar
PO Box 5713
Central Plaza

BRISBANE QLD 4001

Dear Sir/Madam,

A.B.N.84 382 908 0652

Jenny Gett

I write to notify you of the necessity in accordance with the ANF (Qld Branch) rules for

Council elections to take place.

The following information as required under sub section 214(1) of the Act as prescribed

information is supplied.

() The election is required for:
Branch Secretary
Branch Assistant Secretary
Branch President
Branch Vice President
Branch Executive Members (4)
Branch Councillors (18)

‘ AUST. IND. REGISTRY

EENS
REGISTAYD

(b)  The present term of office expires in October for positions Branch Secré
Assistant Secretary, Branch President, Branch Vice President, Executive Members and

Branch Councillors.
(c) The number of offices for same name as follows:

Branch Executive Members (4)
Branch Councillors (18)

(d) The election will be conducted for members of the Australian Nursing Federation

Queensland Branch.

(e) The election is required to be conducted in September/October.

® The voting system to be employed is a direct voting system.
Queensland Nurses’ Union of Employees, 2nd Floor QNU Building, 56 Boundary Street, West End, Brisbane, 4101,
Brisbane Office: Townsville Office:
G.RO.Box 1289, BRISBANE 4001 RPO.Box 1751, TOWNSVILLE 4810
Phone: (07) 3840 1444 Phone: (07) 4772 5411
Fax: (07) 3844 9387 Fax: (07) 4721 1820
e-mail: gnu@qgnu.org.au  Website: www.anu.org.au e-mail: gnutsvie@gnu.org.au
Cairns Office: Toowoomba Office:
P O. Box 846N, NORTH CAIRNS 4870 P O. Box 3598, Village Fair, TOOWOOMBA 4350
Phone: (07) 4031 4466 Phone: (07) 4659 7200
Fax: (07) 4051 6222 Fax: (07) 4639 5052
e-mail: gnucairns@agnu.org.au email: gnutwmba@gnu.org.au

Rockhampton Office:

RO. Box 49, ROCKHAMPTON 4700
Phone: (07) 4922 5390

Fax: (07) 4922 3406

e-mail: gnurocky@gnu.org.au

Bundaberg Office:

PO. Box 2949, BUNDABERG 4670
Phone; (07) 4132 8411

Fax: (07) 4151 6066

email: gnubberg@gnu.org.au

Registered under the Industrial Conciliation & Arbitration Act 1961
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Queensland Nurses’ Union is also required to hold an election for the same positions on its
Council and a request has gone to the State Industrial Registrar requesting this election to take
place. Under the rules the elections are both due to be conducted in September/October and if
both elections could be co-ordinated to be conducted simultaneously it would be appreciated.

Yours sincerely,

sz ot

Gay Hawksworth
Branch Secretary
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